Mt. Juliet, Tennessee

2425 North Mt. Juliet Rd Mt. Juliet, TN 37122



Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 6:30 PM

Commission Chambers

Mt. Juliet Alcoholic Beverage Board

1. Call to Order and Declare a Quorum Present

Chairperson, Patrick Scales, called the meeting to order and declared a quorum present.

2. Moment of Silence

A moment of silence was observed.

3. Set Agenda

As published.

4. Public Notice

4.A. Public Notice for 6/11/24 Meeting

Attachments:

5. Approval of Minutes

5.A. Approval of 4-09-2024 Minutes

Attachments: MeetingMinutes 4-09-24

This Minutes was approved.

RESULT: APPROVED

MOVER: David Usry

SECONDER: James (Jim) Hooper

6. Applications

6.A. Dolgencorp, LLC dba Dollar General Store #30832 - 11222 Lebanon Rd

Attachments: Application File 6-11-2024

Michael Griffin, Store Manager stated they train employees annually on compliance check. They ID everyone and can scan or enter the ID at the register. They will not sell to anyone intoxicated. Discussion was had on the vertical license for minors.

A motion was made by Board Member Hooper, seconded by Board Member Usry, that this Applications be approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

RESULT: APPROVED

MOVER: James (Jim) Hooper

SECONDER: David Usry

7. Adjournment

A motion was made by Board Member Hooper, seconded by Board Member Usry, that this be approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

RESULT: APPROVED

MOVER: James (Jim) Hooper

SECONDER: David Usry